Batboy: The Musical Prop tracking

Directed by RN

Document filled in by i RGRReEEnd Grace Engstrom

Character

Rick, Ron, Ruthie
Rick, Ron, Ruthie
Rick, Ron, Ruthie
Rick

Rick

Ruthie

Rick, Sheriff, Bat Boy
Bat Boy, Sheriff, Rick
Bat Boy and Sheriff
Bat Boy

Dillion, Bud

Ruthie, Rev.
Parker

Meredith

Shelley

Bat Boy

Bat Boy, Sheriff
Sheriff

Clem

Meredith

Meredith

Meredith

Rick

Meredith

Maggie

Daisy

Daisy

Bud

Parker

Parker

Parker

Parker

Parker

Parker

Parker

Bat Boy and Parker
Rev., Maggie

Clem

Sheriff, Dillion

Meredith
Bud, dillion
Rick, Ron
Ruthie
Doctor

Bat Boy
Parker
Parker
Parker
Shelley

Prop Page #
Repelling ropes and gear
3 minor's helment w/ lights
1 backpack

bong

lighter

bag of fritos

red wagon

burlap sack

red wagon

burlap sack
couch

3 chairs

table

cleaning supplies
rag

handcuffs

hood

pistol

cage

chicken w/ platter
oven mitt
candles

bowie knife

stew pot

gavel

clipboard
pen/pencil
handkerchief
candle

geese

hunting knife

pen light

doctor bag

flask

syringe

cage

3 chairs

table

couch

childrens book

basin

hospital bed

pillow

clipboard

tea tray w/ cups, jam, and tea pot
doctors bag

rat

handkerchief

flash cards

16
1-6
1-6
16
16
16
6-9
6-9

11-12
11-12
12-31
12-31
12-31
12-29
12-29
13-18
13-18
13-18
19-31
19-21
19-21
21-31
23-28
28-31
32-37
32-37
32-37
32-37
38-43
38-44
38-44
38-44
38-44
38-44
38-43
38-44
38-55
38-55
38-56

38-56
43-44
45-47
45-47
45-46
50-52
52-55
52-55
52-55
52-56

Prop Enter

With actors as splunked in costume
On actors as splunked in

On actors as splunked in

In backpack splunked in

In backpack splunked in

In backback splunked in

SL vom with Bat Boy in wagon, brought on by Rick
SL vom on Bat Boy, shown by rick
SL from vom

SL from vom

SL from vom

SL w/ table placed from vom

SL w/ chairs placed

SL with meredith

SL w/ meredith for Shelley to grab
SR on Bat Boy

SR on Bat Boy

SR on sheriff

SR w/ clem

SL with meredith

SL with Meredith

SL when meredith grabs from offstage and gives off
SR with Rick

SL with Meredith

SR with Maggie

SR w/ Daisy

SR with Daisy and clipboard

SL in Buds pocket

SL w/ table and carried by clem

SL around Parker's neck

SL Parker brings it on wearing it
SL w/ Parker in bag

SL Parker carries it on

SL in Parkers doctor bag

SL carries on in Parkers doctor bag
SR w/ Ned and Lorraine

SL w/ rev. and maggie

SL with Clem

SL w/ Sheriff and Dillion

Preset in Pillow or cushion when couch is brought on
for Act 1 Scene 5

SL w/ Bud and Dillion

SR vom pushed on by rick and ron with Ruthie on
SR w/ Ruthie on bed from vom

SR vom carred on by Doctor

SL w/ Bat Boy (Stage Crew Ready to Hand Off)
SR w/ Dr. Parker

SR in Dr. Parker's bag

SR in Dr. Parker's bag

SR w/ Parker

Prop Exit

SL ropes fly out at song #5 "Hold Me, Bat Boy"
SL leave on actors

SL leave on actors

SL leave in Rick's backpack

SL leave in Rick's backpack

SL leave in backpack

SL with bat boy in wagon, leaves with sheriff
SL on Bat Boy, shown by sheriff
SR to vom

SR to vom

SL w/ Sheriff & Dillion

SL w/ table to vom w/ Ruthie & Rev.
SL w/ Parker

SL shelley takes off

SL w/ Shelley

SR with Clem/Sheriff

SR with Clem/Sheriff

SR on sheriff

SR w/ clem

SL w/ meredith handoff offstage

SL w/ Meredith hand off for candles
SL w/ meredith

SR off with Rick

SR w/ Bat Boy

SR w/ Daisy to pass off

SR w/ Daisy

SR w/ Daisy and clipboard

SR in Buds pocket

SL w/ clem

SL w/ crew

SL off on parker

SL with Parker

SL w/ Parker

SL w/ Parker

SL vom w/ meredith

SR w TSI

SL w/ Meredith, Parker and Shelley

St w/ ESTRTeIN

SL w/ Meredith and Parker

SL on couch
SL w/ crew

SR vom pushed off by Rick and Ron with ruthie on

SR w/ Ruthie on bed to vom

SR vom Carried off by Doctor

SL w/ Meredith (Stage Crew Grab)
SL w/ Dr Parker

SL w/ Dr Parker in bag

SL w/ Dr Parker in bag

SL on couch

Ask about a second rag

During "Show You a Thing or Two"
During "Show You a Thing or Two"

as table is brough off so it doesn't fall



Bat Boy

Maggie and Daisy
Shelley

Maggie

Daisy

Daisy

Daisy and Lorraine
Bud and Sheriff
Parker

Parker

Parker

Parker

Parker

Parker

Parker and Bat Boy
Sheriff

Doctor

Ruthie

Ned

Ensemble
Ensemble

Parker

Parker
DO
Doctor

Doctor

Parker

Parker

Sheriff

Parker, Bat Boy, Meredith

diploma

2 chairs
Table

gavel
Clipboard
pen/pencil

1 chair
Couch
doctor's bag
syringe

alive rabbit
dead rabbit
box

hunting knife
tea tray w/ cups, jam, and tea pot
clip board
hospital bed
pillow

two benches
podium

pistol

doctor's bag
syringe

flask

pistol

handkerchief

2 grasshopper puppet
mosquitos

owl and ram puppet
2 doves

lamb

racoon and squirel puppet
torch

walkie-talkie
shtogun or flashlight
flashlights

flashlight
walkie-talkie
syringe

doctors bag
severed cow head
shotgun

shotgun

flashlights / torches
weapons of sorts
test tubes

rag

table

baby

Bat Boy Baby
bundle

shovel

handcuffs

hunting knife

80-92
80-92
80-92
86-92
86-92
86-92
88-92
98-100
99-99
99-99
99-101
99-101
99-101
99-101
102-103
102-106
103-106
103-106
103-106
103-106
104-106
104-106
113-119
114-129
114-129
114-129
115-129
117-119
117-119
117-119
120-121
120-121
121-122
121-122
122-129
115- 129

55-56
57-79
57-79
57-60
57-60
57-60
61-79
61-79
61-79
61-79
61-79
61-79
61-79
61-79
62-72
75-79
78-79
78-79

St/ N

SL w/ Maggie and Daisy

SL w/ Shelley

SL w/ Maggie

SL w/ Daisy

SL w/ Daisy

SL w/ Daisy and Lorraine

SL w/ Bud and Sheriff

Preset behind Couch (Bud and Sheriff)
Preset behind Couch in Bag (Bud and Sheriff)
Preset behind Couch in Box (Bud and Sheriff)
Preset behind Couch in Box (Bud Sheriff)
Preset behind Couch (Bud and Sheriff)

SL w/ Parker on Belt

SL w/ Parker

SR w/ Sheriff

SR w/ Doctor Ruthie in it from vom

SR w/ ruthie on bed from vom

SR v/ EETRTRTe o vom
DSL w/

SR w/ Sheriff

SR house door w/ Parker

SR house door in Dr. Parker's bag
SR house door with Dr. Parker
SL house door w/ Rick

USL w/ Shelley

SLw/ B

sL w/ B
SR w/ N
SL w/
R
sL w/ B

SR w/ Daisy

SR w/ Daisy

SR w/ Ned

SR w/ RS heriff

SL w/ Maggie

SR w/ Sheriff

SR w/ Parker in bag

SR w/ Parker

SL w/ Bat Boy

SR w/ Roy

SL w/ Ned

SR w/ ensmeble

SR w/ ensemble

SL on table

SL comes in with Parkers coat
SL w/
Preset SL behind platform
Preset SL behind platform
USL w/ Parker

USL w/ Parker

USR w/ Sheriff

SR on Parker

SR w/
st/
st/

SL w/ Maggie

SL w/ Daisy

SL w/ Daisy

sLw/ R
S w/

SR w/ Parker to vom

SR w/ Parker in bag to vom
SL w/

sL w/ B

sL w/ B

SR w/ Parker on Belt

SL w/ Meredith

Y]

SR w/ | to vom

SR w/ e vom
ACT TWO

SR w/

DSL w/

SR w/ Sheriff
SL w/ Parker
SL w/ Parker
SL w/ Parker
SR w/ Sheriff

SL w/ Bat Boy's clothes thrown off by [l

SLw/ R

SL w/
SR w/ N
SR w/ [

SR w
SR w/ e

SL thrown off my Mrs. Taylor
SL w/ Daisy

SL w/ Ned

SL w/ [ Sheriff

SL w/ Maggie

SL w/ sheriff

SL w/ Parker

SL w/ Parker

SL w/ Bat Boy

Clean up Post Show

Clean up Post Show

Clean up Post Show

Clean up Post Show

SL to vom

SL goes off in Parkers coat
SL w/

USR off shadowplay

USR off shadowplay

Set UPstage then with R
Set Upstage then with SR
Offstage in Sheriff Pocket after show
Offstage on Parkers belt post show

Needs to be caught with a padded basket because it's very delicate

save shotgun or use it now?

Check with [
Check with [

figure out what side of stage entered on and leaves where and with who


Grace Engstrom


Bat Boy hankerchief 122-129 CS with / on Bat boy Offstage in Bat Boy pocket after show
Institute Man animal hunting pole 127-129 SR w/ Institute Man Clean up Post Show



