Batboy: The Musical Prop tracking							
Directed by W							
	and Grace Engstrom						
Character	Prop	Page #	Prop Enter	Prop Exit	Notes		
			AC	TONE			
Rick, Ron, Ruthie	Repelling ropes and gear	1-6	With actors as splunked in costume	SL ropes fly out at song #5 "Hold Me, Bat Boy"			
Rick, Ron, Ruthie	3 minor's helment w/ lights	1-6	On actors as splunked in	SL leave on actors			
Rick, Ron, Ruthie	1 backpack	1-6	On actors as splunked in	SL leave on actors			
Rick	bong		In backpack splunked in	SL leave in Rick's backpack			
Rick	lighter	1-6	In backpack splunked in	SL leave in Rick's backpack			
Ruthie	bag of fritos	1-6	In backback splunked in	SL leave in backpack			
Rick, Sheriff, Bat Boy	red wagon		SL vom with Bat Boy in wagon, brought on by Rick	SL with bat boy in wagon, leaves with sheriff			
Bat Boy, Sheriff, Rick	burlap sack	6-9	SL vom on Bat Boy, shown by rick	SL on Bat Boy, shown by sheriff			
Bat Boy and Sheriff	red wagon		SL from vom	SR to vom			
Bat Boy	burlap sack	11-12	SL from vom	SR to vom			
Dillion, Bud	couch	12-31	SL from vom	SL w/ Sheriff & Dillion			
Ruthie, Rev.	3 chairs	12-31	SL w/ table placed from vom	SL w/ table to vom w/ Ruthie & Rev.			
Parker	table	12-31	SL w/ chairs placed	SL w/ Parker			
Meredith	cleaning supplies		SL with meredith	SL shelley takes off			
Shelley	rag	12-29	SL w/ meredith for Shelley to grab	SL w/ Shelley	Ask about a second rag		
Bat Boy	handcuffs	13-18	SR on Bat Boy	SR with Clem/Sheriff			
Bat Boy, Sheriff	hood	13-18	SR on Bat Boy	SR with Clem/Sheriff			
Sheriff	pistol	13-18	SR on sheriff	SR on sheriff			
Clem	cage	19-31	SR w/ clem	SR w/ clem			
Meredith	chicken w/ platter	19-21	SL with meredith	SL w/ meredith handoff offstage			
Meredith	oven mitt	19-21	SL with Meredith	SL w/ Meredith hand off for candles			
Meredith	candles	21-31	SL when meredith grabs from offstage and gives off	SL w/ meredith			
Rick	bowie knife	23-28	SR with Rick	SR off with Rick			
Meredith	stew pot	28-31	SL with Meredith	SR w/ Bat Boy			
Maggie	gavel	32-37	SR with Maggie	SR w/ Daisy to pass off			
Daisy	clipboard	32-37	SR w/ Daisy	SR w/ Daisy			
Daisy	pen/pencil	32-37	SR with Daisy and clipboard	SR w/ Daisy and clipboard			
Bud	handkerchief	32-37	SL in Buds pocket	SR in Buds pocket			
Parker	candle	38-43	SL w/ table and carried by clem	SL w/ clem			
Parker	geese	38-44	SL around Parker's neck	SL w/ crew			
Parker	hunting knife	38-44	SL Parker brings it on wearing it	SL off on parker			
Parker	pen light	38-44	SL w/ Parker in bag	SL with Parker			
Parker	doctor bag	38-44	SL Parker carries it on	SL w/ Parker			
Parker	flask	38-44	SL in Parkers doctor bag	SL w/ Parker			
Parker	syringe	38-43	SL carries on in Parkers doctor bag	SL vom w/ meredith			
Bat Boy and Parker	cage	38-44	SR w/ Ned and Lorraine	SR w/			
Rev., Maggie	3 chairs	38-55	SL w/ rev. and maggie	SL w/ Meredith, Parker and Shelley	During "Show You a Thing or Two"		
Clem	table	38-55	SL with Clem	SL w/	During "Show You a Thing or Two"		
Sheriff, Dillion	couch	38-56	SL w/ Sheriff and Dillion	SL w/ Meredith and Parker			
N. d. a. a. alitha	abildana baali	00 =	Preset in Pillow or cushion when couch is brought on				
Meredith	childrens book		for Act 1 Scene 5	SL on couch			
Bud, dillion	basin		SL w/ Bud and Dillion	SL w/ crew			
Rick, Ron Ruthie	hospital bed		SR vom pushed on by rick and ron with Ruthie on	SR vom pushed off by Rick and Ron with ruthie on			
	pillow		SR w/ Ruthie on bed from vom	SR w/ Ruthie on bed to vom			
Doctor Bot Boy	clipboard		SR vom carred on by Doctor	SR vom Carried off by Doctor	as table is brough off as it decent fall		
Bat Boy	tea tray w/ cups, jam, and tea pot		2 SL w/ Bat Boy (Stage Crew Ready to Hand Off)	SL w/ Meredith (Stage Crew Grab)	as table is brough off so it doesn't fall		
Parker	doctors bag		SR w/ Dr. Parker	SL w/ Dr Parker			
Parker	rat		SR in Dr. Parker's bag	SL w/ Dr Parker in bag			
Parker	handkerchief		SR in Dr. Parker's bag	SL w/ Dr Parker in bag			
Shelley	flash cards	52-56	SR w/ Parker	SL on couch			

Bat Boy	diploma	55-56	SL w/	SR w/	
Maggie and Daisy	2 chairs		SL w/ Maggie and Daisy	SL w/	
Shelley	Table		SL w/ Shelley	SL w/	
Maggie	gavel		SL w/ Maggie	SL w/ Maggie	
Daisy	Clipboard		SL w/ Daisy	SL w/ Daisy	
Daisy	pen/pencil		SL w/ Daisy	SL w/ Daisy	
Daisy and Lorraine	1 chair		SL w/ Daisy and Lorraine	SL w/	
Bud and Sheriff	Couch		SL w/ Bud and Sheriff	SL w/	
Parker	doctor's bag		Preset behind Couch (Bud and Sheriff)	SR w/ Parker to vom	
Parker	syringe		Preset behind Couch in Bag (Bud and Sheriff)	SR w/ Parker in bag to vom	
Parker	alive rabbit		Preset behind Couch in Box (Bud and Sheriff)		
Parker	dead rabbit		Preset behind Couch in Box (Bud Sheriff)	SL w/	
				SL w/	
Parker	box		Preset behind Couch (Bud and Sheriff)	SL w/	
Parker	hunting knife		SL w/ Parker on Belt	SR w/ Parker on Belt	
Parker and Bat Boy	tea tray w/ cups, jam, and tea p		SL w/ Parker	SL w/ Meredith	
Sheriff	clip board		SR w/ Sheriff	SR/	
Doctor	hospital bed		SR w/ Doctor Ruthie in it from vom	SR w/ to vom	
Ruthie	pillow	78-79	SR w/ ruthie on bed from vom	SR w/ vom	
				CT TWO	
	two benches	80-92	SR w/ from vom	SR w/	
$\times\!\!\times\!\!\times$	podium	80-92	DSL w/	DSL w/	
Sheriff	pistol	80-92	SR w/ Sheriff	SR w/ Sheriff	
Parker	doctor's bag	86-92	SR house door w/ Parker	SL w/ Parker	
Parker	syringe	86-92	SR house door in Dr. Parker's bag	SL w/ Parker	
Parker	flask	86-92	SR house door with Dr. Parker	SL w/ Parker	
Rick	pistol	88-92	SL house door w/ Rick	SR w/ Sheriff	
Shelley	handkerchief	98-100	USL w/ Shelley	SL w/ Bat Boy's clothes thrown off by	
\times	2 grasshopper puppet	99-99	SL w/	SL w/	
$\times\!\!\times\!\!\times$	mosquitos	99-99	SL w/	SL w/	
$\times\!\!\times\!\!\times$	owl and ram puppet	99-101	SR w/	SR w/	
\times	2 doves	99-101	SL w/	SR w/	
$\times\!\!\times\!\!\times$	lamb	99-101	SL w/	SR w	
$\times\!\!\times\!\!\times$	racoon and squirel puppet	99-101	SL w/	SR w/	
Daisy	torch	102-103	SR w/ Daisy	SL thrown off my Mrs. Taylor	Needs to be caught with a padded basket because it's very delicate
Daisy	walkie-talkie	102-106	SR w/ Daisy	SL w/ Daisy	
Ned	shtogun or flashlight	103-106	SR w/ Ned	SL w/ Ned	save shotgun or use it now?
Sheriff	flashlights	103-106	SR w/ Sheriff	SL w/ Sheriff	Check with
Maggie	flashlight	103-106	SL w/ Maggie	SL w/ Maggie	Check with
Sheriff	walkie-talkie	103-106	SR w/ Sheriff	SL w/ sheriff	
Parker	syringe	104-106	SR w/ Parker in bag	SL w/ Parker	
Parker	doctors bag	104-106	SR w/ Parker	SL w/ Parker	
Bat Boy	severed cow head	113-119	SL w/ Bat Boy	SL w/ Bat Boy	
Roy	shotgun	114-129	SR w/ Roy	Clean up Post Show	
Ned	shotgun	114-129	SL w/ Ned	Clean up Post Show	
Ensemble	flashlights / torches	114-129	SR w/ ensmeble	Clean up Post Show	
Ensemble	weapons of sorts	115-129	SR w/ ensemble	Clean up Post Show	
Parker	test tubes	117-119	SL on table	SL to vom	
Parker	rag	117-119	SL comes in with Parkers coat	SL goes off in Parkers coat	
$\times\!\!\times\!\!\times\!\!\times\!\!\times$	table	117-119	SL w/	SL w/	
Doctor	baby	120-121	Preset SL behind platform	USR off shadowplay	
Doctor	Bat Boy Baby	120-121	Preset SL behind platform	USR off shadowplay	
Parker	bundle	121-122	USL w/ Parker	Set UPstage then with	
Parker	shovel	121 - 122	USL w/ Parker	Set Upstage then with	
Sheriff	handcuffs	122-129	USR w/ Sheriff	Offstage in Sheriff Pocket after show	
Parker, Bat Boy, Meredith	hunting knife	115- 129	SR on Parker	Offstage on Parkers belt post show	figure out what side of stage entered on and leaves where and with who

Bat Boy	hankerchief	122-129	CS with / on Bat boy	Offstage in Bat Boy pocket after show
Institute Man	animal hunting pole	127-129	SR w/ Institute Man	Clean up Post Show